Frequency Converter Fe
Economical converters
for universal applications
 3
4 Frequency Converter Fe –
Simple, scalable and
economical
5 Benefits that impress –

e.g. fan and pump applications f
Frequency Converter Fe –
Type code
FEC G 02.1-7K50-3P 400-A-SP-MODB-01V01
Application
G = general automation
P = pump, fan
Power supply
3P400 = 3 AC 380 to 480 V
Max. Power
e.g.  7K50 = 7.5 kW
Degrees of protection
A = IP20
Firmware
Interface
MODB = ModBus
Operating panel
SP = small operating panel
 with potentiometer
 (to 7.5 kW)
BN = large operating panel
 without potentiometer
 (from 11 kW)
G-type
2 x overload for 1 sec.
during 20 sec. cycle time
1.5 x overload for 1 min.
during 10 min. cycle time
t
t
t
t
19 sec.1 sec.
9 min.1 min.
9 min.1 min.
60 min.
1.0 x IN
2.0 x IN
I
1.0 x IN
1.5 x IN
I
1.0 x IN
1.2 x IN
I
1.0 x IN
1.05 x IN
I
t
t
t
t
19 sec.1 sec.
9 min.1 min.
9 min.1 min.
60 min.
1.0 x IN
2.0 x IN
I
1.0 x IN
1.5 x IN
I
1.0 x IN
1.2 x IN
I
1.0 x IN
1.05 x IN
I
P-type
1.2 x overload for 1 min.
during 10 min. cycle time
1.05 x overload for 60 min.
t

ensures trouble-free operation i.a.w. EN 61800-3
Environment C3.
* Additional product and order information regarding
main chokes and EMC filters is available directly from
Bosch Rexroth subsidiaries or authorized distributors.
The adjacent table lists the optimal combination of frequency converter, brake chopper and brake resistor
and the number of components required to operate one frequency converter with respect to a given
moderating ratio OT.
The three digits of the cell content (x/x/x) indicate a particular moderating ratio:
Digit 1 ~ OT = 10 % Digit 2 ~ OT = 20 %          Digit 3 ~ OT = 40 %
The place value (1, 2, 3 or 4) corresponds to the number of components required to operate a frequency
converter.
 15
Frequency converters FECG02.1- FECG02.1- or FECP02.1-
0K75 1K50 2K20 4K00 5K50 7K50 11K0 15K0 18K5 22K0 30K0 37K0 45K0 55K0 75K0 90K0 110K
Brake choppers
FELB02.1N-30K0-NNONE-A-560-NNNN 1/1/- 1/1/- 1/-/2 -/-/- -/2/- 2/-/- -/-/- -/-/- -/-/-
FELB02.1N-45K0-NNONE-A-560-NNNN -/-/1 -/-/1 -/1/- 1/1/2 1/-/2 -/2/3 2/3/4 3/3/4 3/3/-
Brake resistors
FELR01.1N-0080-N750R-D-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-0150-N700R-D-560-NNNN -/1/-
FELR01.1N-0260-N250R-D-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-0260-N400R-D-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-0390-N150R-D-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-0500-N550R-D-560-NNNN -/-/1
FELR01.1N-0520-N100R-D-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-0520-N230R-D-560-NNNN -/1/-
FELR01.1N-0520-N350R-D-560-NNNN -/1/-
FELR01.1N-0780-N075R-D-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-0780-N140R-D-560-NNNN -/1/-
FELR01.1N-0800-N275R-D-560-NNNN -/-/1
FELR01.1N-1K04-N050R-D-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-1K04-N090R-D-560-NNNN -/1/-
FELR01.1N-01K2-N180R-D-560-NNNN -/-/1
FELR01.1N-01K5-N068R-D-560-NNNN -/2/-
FELR01.1N-01K5-N150R-D-560-NNNN -/-/2
FELR01.1N-1K56-N040R-D-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-1K56-N070R-D-560-NNNN -/1/-
FELR01.1N-02K0-N047R-D-560-NNNN -/1/-
FELR01.1N-02K0-N110R-D-560-NNNN -/-/1
FELR01.1N-04K5-N055R-A-560-NNNN -/-/1
FELR01.1N-04K8-N27R2-A-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-04K8-N032R-A-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-06K0-N020R-A-560-NNNN 1/-/- 2/-/- 3/-/- 3/-/-
FELR01.1N-06K0-N040R-A-560-NNNN -/-/1
FELR01.1N-08K0-N027R-A-560-NNNN -/-/1
FELR01.1N-09K6-N13R6-A-560-NNNN 1/-/- 2/-/-
FELR01.1N-09K6-N016R-A-560-NNNN 1/-/-
FELR01.1N-10K0-N022R-A-560-NNNN -/-/1 -/1/- -/-/2 -/-/4 -/-/4
FELR01.1N-10K0-N024R-A-560-NNNN -/2/-
FELR01.1N-10K0-N27R2-A-560-NNNN -/-/2
FELR01.1N-10K0-N028R-A-560-NNNN -/1/-
FELR01.1N-10K0-N032R-A-560-NNNN -/2/-
FELR01.1N-12K5-N017R-A-560-NNNN -/1/-
FELR01.1N-12K5-N018R-A-560-NNNN -/-/1 -/-/2 -/2/-
FELR01.1N-12K5-N020R-A-560-NNNN -/3/- -/3/- -/3/-
FELR01.1N-12K5-N022R-A-560-NNNN -/-/3
16
Brake Resistance Caculation
Brake resistors with different power ratings are available to
dissipate braking energy when the frequency converter is in

P
t
tC
Brake resistors On time
OT
Permanent braking
power
Resistance Width
W
Height
H
Depth
D
Mass Design
% kW Ω mm mm mm kg
FELR01.1N-0080-N750R-D-560-NNNN 10 0.08 750 140 20 40 0.20 Aluminium
housing
FELR01.1N-0150-N700R-D-560-NNNN 20 0.15 700 215 20 40 0.32
FELR01.1N-0260-N250R-D-560-NNNN 10 0.26 250 215 30 60 0.62
FELR01.1N-0260-N400R-D-560-NNNN 10 0.26 400 215 30 60 0.62
FELR01.1N-0390-N150R-D-560-NNNN 10 0.39 150 265 30 60 0.80
FELR01.1N-0500-N550R-D-560-NNNN 40 0.50 550 335 30 60 1.03
FELR01.1N-0520-N100R-D-560-NNNN 10 0.52 100 335 30 60 1.03
FELR01.1N-0520-N230R-D-560-NNNN 20 0.52 230 335 30 60 1.03
FELR01.1N-0520-N350R-D-560-NNNN 20 0.52 350 335 30 60 1.03
FELR01.1N-0780-N075R-D-560-NNNN 10 0.78 140 400 59 61 2.20
FELR01.1N-0780-N140R-D-560-NNNN 20 0.78 150 400 59 61 2.20
FELR01.1N-0800-N275R-D-560-NNNN 40 0.80 275 400 59 61 2.20
FELR01.1N-1K04-N050R-D-560-NNNN 10 1.04 50 400 107 50 3.60
FELR01.1N-1K04-N090R-D-560-NNNN 20 1.04 90 400 107 50 3.60
FELR01.1N-01K2-N180R-D-560-NNNN 40 1.20 180 450 107 50 4.00
FELR01.1N-01K5-N068R-D-560-NNNN 20 1.50 68 485 107 50 4.35
FELR01.1N-01K5-N150R-D-560-NNNN 40 1.50 150 485 107 50 4.35
FELR01.1N-1K56-N040R-D-560-NNNN 10 1.56 40 485 107 50 4.35
FELR01.1N-1K56-N070R-D-560-NNNN 20 1.56 70 485 107 50 4.35
FELR01.1N-02K0-N047R-D-560-NNNN 20 2.00 47 550 107 50 4.90
FELR01.1N-02K0-N110R-D-560-NNNN 40 2.00 110 550 107 50 4.90
FELR01.1N-04K5-N055R-A-560-NNNN 40 4.50 55 340 600 145 12.00 Resistor box
FELR01.1N-04K8-N27R2-A-560-NNNN 10 4.80 27.2 340 600 145 12.00
FELR01.1N-04K8-N032R-A-560-NNNN 10 4.80 32 340 600 145 12.00
FELR01.1N-06K0-N020R-A-560-NNNN 10 6.00 20 340 600 145 14.00
FELR01.1N-06K0-N040R-A-560-NNNN 40 6.00 40 340 600 145 14.00
FELR01.1N-08K0-N027R-A-560-NNNN 40 8.00 27 410 685 145 16.50
FELR01.1N-09K6-N13R6-A-560-NNNN 10 9.60 13.6 410 685 145 18.50
FELR01.1N-09K6-N016R-A-560-NNNN 10 9.60 16 410 685 145 18.50
FELR01.1N-10K0-N022R-A-560-NNNN 20 10.00 22 410 685 145 18.50
FELR01.1N-10K0-N024R-A-560-NNNN 20 10.00 24 410 685 145 18.50
FELR01.1N-10K0-N27R2-A-560-NNNN 40 10.00 27.2 410 685 145 18.50
FELR01.1N-10K0-N028R-A-560-NNNN 20 10.00 28 410 685 145 18.50
FELR01.1N-10K0-N032R-A-560-NNNN 20 10.00 32 410 685 145 18.50
FELR01.1N-12K5-N017R-A-560-NNNN 20 12.50 17 410 685 145 20.50
FELR01.1N-12K5-N018R-A-560-NNNN 20 12.50 18 410 685 145 20.50
FELR01.1N-12K5-N020R-A-560-NNNN 20 12.50 20 410 685 145 20.50
FELR01.1N-12K5-N022R-A-560-NNNN 40 12.50 22 410 685 145 20.50
Please refer to the selection table at the end of this section for correct assignment to the frequency converters and brake choppers.
 17
Our goal:
To be world market leader in